

SUMMER VILLAGE OF Summer Village of Silver Sands

Administrative Policy

Number	Title			
A-COM-DIS-1	Landowner Disputes Resolution			
Approval	Approved		Last Revised	
(CAO initials)	Resolution No:	4-19	Resolution No:	
	Date:	February 8, 2019	Date:	

Purpose

The Summer Village is a small municipality with limited financial resources that need to be spent responsibly with a view to the best interests of the municipality as a whole.

Policy Statement

The Summer Village shall be focused on enforcement or intervention with residents only where there is an issue that interests or affects the municipality, directly or indirectly.

Standards

- 1. Examples of where the Summer Village's interests may be at issue include, but are not limited to, where there is a violation of a municipal bylaw, including the land use bylaw, or where there are some other circumstances which would permit the Summer Village to intervene pursuant to the Municipal Government Act, or another statute; and;
- 2. The Summer Village will not subsidize disputes between landowners where no Summer Village interests are involved unless approved by Council.
- 3. The Summer Village shall develop and enforce bylaws that support good neighbor etiquette as needed.

Legal References:

Revisions:

Resolution Number	MM/DD/YY	